OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

CIRCULAR

Pursuant to the directions conveyed vide letter no. 746-758/DHC/Gaz.IB/G-2/2024 dated 02.02.2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (copy annexed), It is once again impressed upon all the Judicial Officer posted in South District to pass orders / Judgments, within the time stipulated by law, after conclusion of the arguments on behalf of parties and strictly adhere the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi

No. Judl.-I/F.15, 19 & 45/South/Saket/2024/_

5571-5636 _____ New Delhi, Dated _71212624

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi in compliance of 746-758/DHC/Gaz.IB/G-2/2024 dated 02.02.2024.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers posted in South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi for information and necessary compliance.
- 3. The Officer In-charge, Computer Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

4. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi